ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.cc

Petit: KINIK(

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2002/2023

KINIKO CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit but it has been notified to be defective. Two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 04.09.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar