SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2002/2023

KINIKO CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit but the same has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within two weeks, as prayed, as final opportunity.

At the end of the period aforesaid, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar