

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitionfor Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2002/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2022 in SA No. 786/1999 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

KINI KO CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 205639/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 205640/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manisha Karia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Kumar Santoshi, Adv.
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties at length.

2. Exemption Applications are allowed.
3. Leave granted.
4. Post this appeal for final hearing in the month of March, 2025.
5. Interim order, if any, earlier granted by this Court shall continue.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)